TOWNSHIP OF ALEPPO ORDINANCE NO. 2017-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ALEPPO, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING REVISED JOINDER AGREEMENT FOR THE ALEPPO TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Township of Aleppo (the "Employer"), on January 1, 1998, established a retirement plan for certain of its employees known as the Township of Aleppo Non-Uniformed Employees' Pension Plan (the "Prior Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Employer now desires to adopt the restated Master Plan and Trust currently administered by the Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs Municipal Retirement Trust (the "PSAB Municipal Retirement Trust"), effective as of January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with such purpose, the Employer hereby adopts the PSAB Municipal Retirement Trust and the accompanying joinder agreement, which documents together shall constitute the retirement plan knowns as the Township of Aleppo Non-Uniformed Employees' Pension Plan (the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, said Plan shall be deemed to be a continuation of and successor of the Prior Plan:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby Ordained, that effective as of January 1, 2017, the accompanying joinder agreement and the terms of the Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs Municipal Retirement Trust are hereby adopted by the Employer, to be known as the Township of Aleppo Non-Uniformed Employees' Pension Plan;

ORDAINED and **ADOPTED** this 17th day of July 2017, by the Board of Commissioners of Aleppo Township.

ATTEST:

Kosbu

Kimberly A. Koskey Township Secretary TOWNSHIP OF ALEPPO

Matthew Doebler President, Board of Commissioners

Examined and approved as to form this $\underline{7th}$ day of $\underline{7uly}$, 2	2017

{B0463176.1}